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Report on Internet Protocols and their impact on IOT 

 

With the respect of MoU between the Department of Information Science & Engineering, 

The Oxford College of Engineering and Itorizon India Pvt Ltd, Bengaluru, Guest lecture on 

“Internet Protocols and their impact on IOT” was organized in the college on 23th August 

2017. 

Ms. Anandhi from Itorizon India Pvt Ltd, Bengaluru was the resource person. Various aspects 
on Internet protocols in IOT environment were covered and Students of seventh semester 
actively attended and had interactive session with the resource person. 
 
 

 

Student interacting with resource person during session (23/8/2017) 
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Department of Business Administration 

THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-560 068 

              25Website:www.theoxford.eduEmail :engprincipal@theoxford.edu 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NBA, New Delhi & Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum) 

 

                                                                                                                22-12-2017 
CIRCULAR 

 
Dear 3rd Semester MBA students, there will be a Guest Lecture on “Data Analysis in MBA 

Projects” organizing by RESEARCH POST, BANGALORE in association with department of MBA. 

The details are as follows: 

 

Date: 23rd December, 2017 

Venue: Seminar hall, 6th floor, The Oxford College of Engineering   

Resource Person: Dr. M. John ,form Research Post, Bangalore. 

 

 All are informed to participate. 

 

 

 

                  HOD 
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THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-560 068 

25Website:www.theoxford.eduEmail :engprincipal@theoxford.edu 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NBA, New Delhi & Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum) 

 

List of Students Participated in  

GUEST LECTURE 

On  

DATA ANALYSIS IN MBA PROJECTS 

Organized by 

RESEARCH POST, BANALORE 
Date: 23/12/2017                         Venue: The Oxford College of Engineering 

MBA 3
rd

 Semester A- Section 

S.No USN Name  Present/ Absent 

1 1OX16MBA01 AKASH M PRESENT 

2 1OX16MBA02 AKSHATHA N PRESENT 

3 1OX16MBA03 AKSHAY KASHINATH PONDEKAR PRESENT 

4 1OX16MBA04 ALINA PADIKKAL PRESENT 

5 1OX16MBA05 AMITH SINGH R PRESENT 

6 1OX16MBA06 ANBARASAN P PRESENT 

7 1OX16MBA07 ANILKUMAR P PRESENT 

8 1OX16MBA08 ANJALI V PRESENT 

9 1OX16MBA09 ANNAPURNA R PRESENT 

10 1OX16MBA10 ANUSHA B ABSENT 

11 1OX16MBA11 ANUSHA B PRESENT 

12 1OX16MBA12 APARNA V PRESENT 

13 1OX16MBA13 ASHWIN KUMAR C PRESENT 

14 1OX16MBA14 C MUTHU KUMAR PRESENT 

15 1OX16MBA15 CHAITHRA M N PRESENT 

16 1OX16MBA16 CHANDAN KUMAR PRESENT 

17 1OX16MBA17 CHANDRIKA PRESENT 

18 1OX16MBA18 DEBABRATA DAS PRESENT 

19 1OX16MBA19 DEBORAH SHARON D PRESENT 

20 1OX16MBA20 DEEPAK RAO KR PRESENT 
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21 1OX16MBA21 DEVI D A PRESENT 

22 1OX16MBA22 DIVYA S PRESENT 

23 1OX16MBA23 DIVYASHREE P PRESENT 

24 1OX16MBA24 DOLIMONI KALITA PRESENT 

25 1OX16MBA25 GANAVI K N PRESENT 

26 1OX16MBA26 HAMSAVENI D V PRESENT 

27 1OX16MBA27 HARISH M PRESENT 

28 1OX16MBA28 HEMANTH N PRESENT 

29 1OX16MBA29 JAFAR SAREF N PRESENT 

30 1OX16MBA30 JAY THAKER ABSENT 

31 1OX16MBA31 JAYASHREE H PRESENT 

32 1OX16MBA32 JOHNSON PRESENT 

33 1OX16MBA33 KARTHIK B K PRESENT 

34 1OX16MBA34 KAVYA ID PRESENT 

35 1OX16MBA35 KAVYA K ABSENT 

36 1OX16MBA36 KHADEEJATUL KUBRA PRESENT 

37 1OX16MBA37 KIRAN H M PRESENT 

38 1OX16MBA38 KIRAN KUMAR PRESENT 

39 1OX16MBA39 LAVANYA  R PRESENT 

40 1OX16MBA40 M CHRISTO DAVID PAUL PRESENT 

41 1OX16MBA41 M HARISH PRESENT 

42 1OX16MBA42 MADRIRA D RAKSHITHA ABSENT 

43 1OX16MBA43 MAHESHA K PRESENT 

44 1OX16MBA44 MALA S PRESENT 

45 1OX16MBA45 MALLAPPA DESAI ABSENT 

46 1OX16MBA46 MAMATHA K PRESENT 

47 1OX16MBA47 MANASA HANUMANTHAIAH H PRESENT 

48 1OX16MBA48 MANOHAR GADIGEMAT K PRESENT 

49 1OX16MBA49 MANOJ PRESENT 

50 1OX16MBA50 MARUTHIPRASAD M PRESENT 

51 1OX16MBA51 MIDHULA THOMAS PRESENT 

52 1OX16MBA52 MINU KUMARI PRESENT 

53 1OX16MBA53 MOHAMMED ZEESHAN PRESENT 
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54 1OX16MBA54 MOHANKUMAR C PRESENT 

55 1OX16MBA55 MUJEEB AHMED PRESENT 

56 1OX16MBA56 N HARISH PRESENT 

57 1OX16MBA57 NANDINI B PRESENT 

58 1OX16MBA58 NAVEEN KUMAR K PRESENT 

59 1OX16MBA59 NIKHIL CT PRESENT 

60 1OX16MBA60 NIKITHA PREM PRESENT 

61 1OX16MBA61 NISHMITHA  H P ABSENT 

62 1OX16MBA62 NITHESH GOWDA PRESENT 

63 1OX16MBA63 PAVAN C PRESENT 

64 1OX16MBA64 PAVITHRA LAZAR PRESENT 

65 1OX16MBA65 PAYAL KUMARI PRESENT 

66 1OX16MBA66 PEER SYED MOHAMMED BUHARI A C PRESENT 

67 1OX16MBA67 PRADEEP C K PRESENT 

68 1OX16MBA68 R MANJUNATH PRESENT 

69 1OX16MBA69 RAKESH M PRESENT 

70 1OX16MBA70 RAMESH G H PRESENT 

71 1OX16MBA71 RAVI KIRAN M PRESENT 

72 1OX16MBA72 ROOPA S PRESENT 

73 1OX16MBA73 RUDRESH H V ABSENT 

74 1OX16MBA74 S GIREESH PRESENT 

75 1OX16MBA75 SAGAR N PRESENT 

76 1OX16MBA76 SANJAY KUMAR M PRESENT 

77 1OX16MBA77 SAPNA PRESENT 

78 1OX16MBA78 SOWBHAGYA V PRESENT 

79 1OX16MBA79 SUHAIR K M PRESENT 

80 1OX16MBA80 TAMILARASAN PRESENT 

81 1OX16MBA81 SHAIK UZAIR AHAMED PRESENT 
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THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-560 068 

25Website:www.theoxford.eduEmail :engprincipal@theoxford.edu 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NBA, New Delhi & Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum) 

List of Students Participated in 

GUEST LECTURE 

On 

DATA ANALYSIS IN MBA PROJECTS 

Organized by 

RESEARCH POST, BANALORE 
Date: 23/12/2017                                          Venue: The Oxford College of Engineering 

MBA 3
rd

 Semester B- Section 

 

S.No USN Name  Present/ Absent 

1 1OY16MBA01 ABUBASEER PRESENT 

2 1OY16MBA02 ANUSANKAR S PRESENT 

3 1OY16MBA03 ARIKATLA SANDEEP CHOUDARY PRESENT 

4 1OY16MBA04 BASAVARAJU M PRESENT 

5 1OY16MBA05 BHARAT CHANDRA P PRESENT 

6 1OY16MBA06 CHETHAN R ABSENT 

7 1OY16MBA07 D VENU PRESENT 

8 1OY16MBA08 DARSHAN A PRESENT 

9 1OY16MBA09 DATTATRI BIRAJDAR PRESENT 

10 1OY16MBA10 DIVYA PRESENT 

11 1OY16MBA11 DIVYA BAI G PRESENT 

12 1OY16MBA12 EMETHA VERONICA S PRESENT 

13 1OY16MBA13 FAZILA KHANUM MA PRESENT 

14 1OY16MBA14 GOPALAKRISHNAN A ABSENT 

15 1OY16MBA15 JAYANTH L PRESENT 

16 1OY16MBA16 JUHI CHOUBEY PRESENT 

17 1OY16MBA17 KRITEE DHAKAL PRESENT 

18 1OY16MBA18 KUMAR C PRESENT 

19 1OY16MBA19 LOHITH BR PRESENT 

20 1OY16MBA20 MALLESH R ABSENT 
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21 1OY16MBA21 MARUTHI B J PRESENT 

22 1OY16MBA22 NAVEEN KUMAR K PRESENT 

23 1OY16MBA23 PRASANNA S S PRESENT 

24 1OY16MBA24 PRIYANKI SAHA PRESENT 

25 1OY16MBA25 RAGHAVENDRA N PRESENT 

26 1OY16MBA26 RAHUL MISHRA PRESENT 

27 1OY16MBA27 RAJASEKAR V PRESENT 

28 1OY16MBA28 RAMEGOWDA K C PRESENT 

29 1OY16MBA29 RAMESH P PRESENT 

30 1OY16MBA30 RASHIKA  S PRESENT 

31 1OY16MBA31 RASWANTH KRISHNA A S ABSENT 

32 1OY16MBA32 RAVI PRESENT 

33 1OY16MBA33 RAVIKUMAR PRESENT 

34 1OY16MBA34 S ROHITH RAJ PRESENT 

35 1OY16MBA35 S SRINIDHI PRESENT 

36 1OY16MBA36 SACHIN D B PRESENT 

37 1OY16MBA37 SAHANA SHEKHAR PRESENT 

38 1OY16MBA38 SANDEEP KUMAR K N PRESENT 

39 1OY16MBA39 SANJAY KUMAR H ABSENT 

40 1OY16MBA40 SANTHOSH REDDY C PRESENT 

41 1OY16MBA41 SARASWATHI S PRESENT 

42 1OY16MBA42 SATHISH S PRESENT 

43 1OY16MBA43 SATHYA KS ABSENT 

44 1OY16MBA44 SHAHID AHMAD DAR PRESENT 

45 1OY16MBA45 SHANUMGA M U PRESENT 

46 1OY16MBA46 SHARANABASAPPA KANNA PRESENT 

47 1OY16MBA47 SHARMILA A PRESENT 

48 1OY16MBA48 SHASHIKANTH G ABSENT 

49 1OY16MBA49 SHIRISHA R PRESENT 

50 1OY16MBA50 SHIVANI D PATIL PRESENT 

51 1OY16MBA51 SHRADDHA RATHOR PRESENT 

52 1OY16MBA52 SHREEKANTH R PRESENT 

53 1OY16MBA53 SHYLAJA P PRESENT 
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54 1OY16MBA54 SINDHU S PRESENT 

55 1OY16MBA55 SIVAKUMAR A PRESENT 

56 1OY16MBA56 SMITHA S PRESENT 

57 1OY16MBA57 SNEHA D S PRESENT 

58 1OY16MBA58 SUMA M PRESENT 

59 1OY16MBA59 SYED ABID ABDUL AHAD PRESENT 

60 1OY16MBA60 SYED AMEEN S PRESENT 

61 1OY16MBA61 TASMIYA BANU PRESENT 

62 1OY16MBA62 THEJASWINI G PRESENT 

63 1OY16MBA63 THIPPESWAMY C U PRESENT 

64 1OY16MBA64 UMAR HAYAT PRESENT 

65 1OY16MBA65 UMASHANKAR R PRESENT 

66 1OY16MBA66 VAISHNAVI V PRESENT 

67 1OY16MBA67 VARADARAJU G PRESENT 

68 1OY16MBA68 VIDHYA SAGAR H V PRESENT 

69 1OY16MBA69 VISHAG VH PRESENT 

70 1OY16MBA70 VISHNU K PRESENT 

71 1OY16MBA71 VISHNU MUKESH PRESENT 

72 1OY16MBA72 VIVEK KUMAR PRESENT 

73 1OY16MBA73 YADHU KRISHNAN U S PRESENT 

74 1OY16MBA74 YUGANDHAR G PRESENT 

 

 

No. of Students Present: 141                                                                        

                         

        HOD 
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A REPORT ON  

 

GUEST LECTURE 

On 

DATA ANALYSIS IN MBA PROJECTS 

 

 
Organized by 

RESEARCH POST, BANGALORE 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
 

23
rd

December, 2017 
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Researchers rely profoundly on data as they have a story to tell or problems to solve. It starts 

with a query, and data is nothing but anresponse to that question. But, what if there is no 

question to ask? Well! It is possible to explore data even without a problem – we call it ‘Data 

Mining’ which often discloses some exciting patterns within the data that are value exploring. 

One of the important things predictable from researchers while analyzing data is to stay open and 

remain unbiased towards unforeseen patterns, vocabularies, and results. Sometimes, data analysis 

tells the most unexpected yet exciting stories that were not expected at the time of initiating data 

analysis. Guest Lecture on Research related topics  help students refine their skills of research, 

text processing, penetrating scholarly information and bestowing their work. Students also 

progress their understanding of study design, which includes defining the hypothesis, providing a 

rationale for it and selecting a line of argument. Students then write term papers to showcase and 

review the results obtained during research seminars.  

Research related guest lectures by experts are taught in a cross-cutting pattern throughout both 

years of study. Research workshops/ seminars  help students develop research skills and prepare 

for writing the term paper and Master’s thesis.  

 

Dr. M. John form Research Post, Bangalore delivering lecture on DATA ANALYSIS  

Dr. M. John ,form Research Post, Bangalore has delivered an rousing lecture on “DATA 

ANALYSIS IN MBA PROJECTS” at MBA department, The Oxford College of Engineering on 

23
rd

December, 2017..  
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The Guest Lecture was attended by 141 students from MBA programme 

Points Highlighted by the Speaker: 

Project workis an important element of MBA Curriculum.A logical presentation of the empirical 

results after completing the data analysis. This should contain neatly tabulated results, results of 

Hypotheses tested, graphs and figures, if any, along with necessary interpretation. A comparison 

of results with earlier studies may add novelty to the work. 

 

Students participation in  Guest lecture on DATA ANALYSIS  

 

The students were given directions to publish their research outcomes. The Guest Lecture was a 

memorable learning for the Management students. 

 

                    HOD                                                          
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Department of Business Administration 

THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

 Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-560 068 

              25Website:www.theoxford.edu  Email : engprincipal@theoxford.edu 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NBA, New Delhi & Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum) 

 

                                                                                                                01-02-2018 
CIRCULAR  

 
Dear 3rd Semester MBA students, there will be a Guest Lecture on “Research Skills” organizing 

by PLANTS ZONE, BANGALORE in association with department of MBA. The details are as 

follows: 

 

Date: 3rd February, 2018 

Venue: Seminar hall, 6th floor, The Oxford College of Engineering   

Resource Person: Mrs . Swetha , Executive, Plants Zone, Bangalore. 

 

 All are informed to participate.                                                                         

 

 

                     

                  HOD 
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THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

 Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-560 068 

              25Website:www.theoxford.edu  Email : engprincipal@theoxford.edu 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NBA, New Delhi & Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum) 

 

List of Students Participated in  

GUEST LECTURE on  

ENTREPRENEURIAL SKILLS 
Organized by 

PLANTS ZONE, BANALORE 
Date: 03/02/2018                         Venue: The Oxford College of Engineering 

MBA 3
rd

 Semester A- Section 

S.No USN Name  Present/ Absent 

1 1OX16MBA01 AKASH M Present 

2 1OX16MBA02 AKSHATHA N Present 

3 1OX16MBA03 AKSHAY KASHINATH PONDEKAR Present 

4 1OX16MBA04 ALINA PADIKKAL Present 

5 1OX16MBA05 AMITH SINGH R Present 

6 1OX16MBA06 ANBARASAN P Present 

7 1OX16MBA07 ANILKUMAR P Present 

8 1OX16MBA08 ANJALI V Present 

9 1OX16MBA09 ANNAPURNA R Present 

10 1OX16MBA10 ANUSHA B Present 

11 1OX16MBA11 ANUSHA B Present 

12 1OX16MBA12 APARNA V Present 

13 1OX16MBA13 ASHWIN KUMAR C Present 

14 1OX16MBA14 C MUTHU KUMAR Present 

15 1OX16MBA15 CHAITHRA M N Present 

16 1OX16MBA16 CHANDAN KUMAR Present 

17 1OX16MBA17 CHANDRIKA Present 

18 1OX16MBA18 DEBABRATA DAS Present 
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19 1OX16MBA19 DEBORAH SHARON D Present 

20 1OX16MBA20 DEEPAK RAO KR Absent 

21 1OX16MBA21 DEVI D A Absent 

22 1OX16MBA22 DIVYA S Absent 

23 1OX16MBA23 DIVYASHREE P Present 

24 1OX16MBA24 DOLIMONI KALITA Absent 

25 1OX16MBA25 GANAVI K N Present 

26 1OX16MBA26 HAMSAVENI D V Absent 

27 1OX16MBA27 HARISH M Present 

28 1OX16MBA28 HEMANTH N Present 

29 1OX16MBA29 JAFAR SAREF N Present 

30 1OX16MBA30 JAY THAKER Present 

31 1OX16MBA31 JAYASHREE H Present 

32 1OX16MBA32 JOHNSON Present 

33 1OX16MBA33 KARTHIK B K Present 

34 1OX16MBA34 KAVYA ID Present 

35 1OX16MBA35 KAVYA K Present 

36 1OX16MBA36 KHADEEJATUL KUBRA Present 

37 1OX16MBA37 KIRAN H M Present 

38 1OX16MBA38 KIRAN KUMAR Present 

39 1OX16MBA39 LAVANYA  R Present 

40 1OX16MBA40 M CHRISTO DAVID PAUL Present 

41 1OX16MBA41 M HARISH Present 

42 1OX16MBA42 MADRIRA D RAKSHITHA Absent 

43 1OX16MBA43 MAHESHA K Absent 

44 1OX16MBA44 MALA S Present 

45 1OX16MBA45 MALLAPPA DESAI Absent 

46 1OX16MBA46 MAMATHA K Absent 
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47 1OX16MBA47 MANASA HANUMANTHAIAH H Absent 

48 1OX16MBA48 MANOHAR GADIGEMAT K Present 

49 1OX16MBA49 MANOJ Present 

50 1OX16MBA50 MARUTHIPRASAD M Present 

51 1OX16MBA51 MIDHULA THOMAS Present 

52 1OX16MBA52 MINU KUMARI Present 

53 1OX16MBA53 MOHAMMED ZEESHAN Present 

54 1OX16MBA54 MOHANKUMAR C Absent 

55 1OX16MBA55 MUJEEB AHMED Absent 

56 1OX16MBA56 N HARISH Absent 

57 1OX16MBA57 NANDINI B Absent 

58 1OX16MBA58 NAVEEN KUMAR K Absent 

59 1OX16MBA59 NIKHIL CT Present 

60 1OX16MBA60 NIKITHA PREM Absent 

61 1OX16MBA61 NISHMITHA  H P Absent 

62 1OX16MBA62 NITHESH GOWDA Present 

63 1OX16MBA63 PAVAN C Absent 

64 1OX16MBA64 PAVITHRA LAZAR Absent 

65 1OX16MBA65 PAYAL KUMARI Present 

66 1OX16MBA66 PEER SYED MOHAMMED BUHARI A C Absent 

67 1OX16MBA67 PRADEEP C K Present 

68 1OX16MBA68 R MANJUNATH Absent 

69 1OX16MBA69 RAKESH M Present 

70 1OX16MBA70 RAMESH G H Absent 

71 1OX16MBA71 RAVI KIRAN M Present 

72 1OX16MBA72 ROOPA S Absent 

73 1OX16MBA73 RUDRESH H V Present 

74 1OX16MBA74 S GIREESH Absent 
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75 1OX16MBA75 SAGAR N Absent 

76 1OX16MBA76 SANJAY KUMAR M Absent 

77 1OX16MBA77 SAPNA Absent 

78 1OX16MBA78 SOWBHAGYA V Absent 

79 1OX16MBA79 SUHAIR K M Absent 

80 1OX16MBA80 TAMILARASAN Absent 

81 1OX16MBA81 SHAIK UZAIR AHAMED Present 
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THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

 Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-560 068 

              25Website:www.theoxford.edu  Email : engprincipal@theoxford.edu 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NBA, New Delhi & Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum) 

 

List of Students Participated in  

GUEST LECTURE on  

ENTREPRENEURIAL SKILLS 
Organized by 

PLANTS ZONE, BANALORE 
Date: 03/02/2018                         Venue: The Oxford College of Engineering 

MBA 3
rd

 Semester B- Section 

S.No USN Name  Present/ Absent 

1 1OY16MBA01 ABUBASEER Present 

2 1OY16MBA02 ANUSANKAR S Present 

3 1OY16MBA03 ARIKATLA SANDEEP CHOUDARY Present 

4 1OY16MBA04 BASAVARAJU M Present 

5 1OY16MBA05 BHARAT CHANDRA P Present 

6 1OY16MBA06 CHETHAN R Present 

7 1OY16MBA07 D VENU Present 

8 1OY16MBA08 DARSHAN A Present 

9 1OY16MBA09 DATTATRI BIRAJDAR Present 

10 1OY16MBA10 DIVYA Present 

11 1OY16MBA11 DIVYA BAI G Present 

12 1OY16MBA12 EMETHA VERONICA S Present 

13 1OY16MBA13 FAZILA KHANUM MA Present 

14 1OY16MBA14 GOPALAKRISHNAN A Present 

15 1OY16MBA15 JAYANTH L Present 

16 1OY16MBA16 JUHI CHOUBEY Present 

17 1OY16MBA17 KRITEE DHAKAL Present 

18 1OY16MBA18 KUMAR C Present 

19 1OY16MBA19 LOHITH BR Present 

20 1OY16MBA20 MALLESH R Present 
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21 1OY16MBA21 MARUTHI B J Present 

22 1OY16MBA22 NAVEEN KUMAR K Present 

23 1OY16MBA23 PRASANNA S S Present 

24 1OY16MBA24 PRIYANKI SAHA Present 

25 1OY16MBA25 RAGHAVENDRA N Present 

26 1OY16MBA26 RAHUL MISHRA Present 

27 1OY16MBA27 RAJASEKAR V Present 

28 1OY16MBA28 RAMEGOWDA K C Absent 

29 1OY16MBA29 RAMESH P Present 

30 1OY16MBA30 RASHIKA  S Absent 

31 1OY16MBA31 RASWANTH KRISHNA A S Absent 

32 1OY16MBA32 RAVI Present 

33 1OY16MBA33 RAVIKUMAR Present 

34 1OY16MBA34 S ROHITH RAJ Present 

35 1OY16MBA35 S SRINIDHI Present 

36 1OY16MBA36 SACHIN D B Absent 

37 1OY16MBA37 SAHANA SHEKHAR Present 

38 1OY16MBA38 SANDEEP KUMAR K N Absent 

39 1OY16MBA39 SANJAY KUMAR H Absent 

40 1OY16MBA40 SANTHOSH REDDY C Present 

41 1OY16MBA41 SARASWATHI S Absent 

42 1OY16MBA42 SATHISH S Present 

43 1OY16MBA43 SATHYA KS Absent 

44 1OY16MBA44 SHAHID AHMAD DAR Absent 

45 1OY16MBA45 SHANUMGA M U Present 

46 1OY16MBA46 SHARANABASAPPA KANNA Absent 

47 1OY16MBA47 SHARMILA A Present 

48 1OY16MBA48 SHASHIKANTH G Absent 
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49 1OY16MBA49 SHIRISHA R Present 

50 1OY16MBA50 SHIVANI D PATIL Absent 

51 1OY16MBA51 SHRADDHA RATHOR Present 

52 1OY16MBA52 SHREEKANTH R Absent 

53 1OY16MBA53 SHYLAJA P Absent 

54 1OY16MBA54 SINDHU S Absent 

55 1OY16MBA55 SIVAKUMAR A Present 

56 1OY16MBA56 SMITHA S Present 

57 1OY16MBA57 SNEHA D S Absent 

58 1OY16MBA58 SUMA M Present 

59 1OY16MBA59 SYED ABID ABDUL AHAD Absent 

60 1OY16MBA60 SYED AMEEN S Present 

61 1OY16MBA61 TASMIYA BANU Absent 

62 1OY16MBA62 THEJASWINI G Present 

63 1OY16MBA63 THIPPESWAMY C U Present 

64 1OY16MBA64 UMAR HAYAT Absent 

65 1OY16MBA65 UMASHANKAR R Absent 

66 1OY16MBA66 VAISHNAVI V Present 

67 1OY16MBA67 VARADARAJU G Absent 

68 1OY16MBA68 VIDHYA SAGAR H V Present 

69 1OY16MBA69 VISHAG VH Absent 

70 1OY16MBA70 VISHNU K Present 

71 1OY16MBA71 VISHNU MUKESH Absent 

72 1OY16MBA72 VIVEK KUMAR Absent 

73 1OY16MBA73 YADHU KRISHNAN U S Present 

74 1OY16MBA74 YUGANDHAR G Absent 

 

 

 

No. of Students Present:     96                                                                  HOD 
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DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
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Mrs. Swetha, prominent motivational presenter, Executive form PLANTS ZONE, Bangalore has 

delivered an stirring lecture on “Entrepreneurial Skills” at MBA department, The Oxford College 

of Engineering on 3
rd

 February, 2018. She introduced the diverse facets of entrepreneurship and 

highlighted that enthusiasm is the only one constituent in a way for business start-up.  

 

Total Number os students present: 96 

 

She also highlighted the reasons that people do not start their new projects in India and   stressed 

to raise the basic attentiveness of entrepreneurial ideas and to enable students to identify and 

learn how to take up entrepreneurship as a perplexing career. She has discussed in detail about 

the various qualities of successful entrepreneurs, communication skills and technical skills.  

She suggested all the participants that one must also look for viability, investment and return on 

investment. If proper care is not taken about these three things, Survival will be the toughest 

problem. 

. 

Also she mentioned about different kinds of sources available for finance, various sources like self, 

private, bank, venture capital, angel, partners etc. To all he explained about working with time limit, 

and one should forestall competition, employing right people.   

 

 

                      
Mrs. Swetha, Executive,PLANTS ZONE                                 Students participation in Guest 

Lecture 
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Towards the end of the lecture, she illustrated so many examples of successful entrepreneurs.  

 

                   
Students participation in Guest Lecture                                          Presentation by Student 

 

 

96 students have participated from MBA department. She interacted with the students and asked 

them questions on the process of Entrepreneurship. Students enthusiastically participated by 

responding to her questions. Further, she emphasized on the importance of becoming an 

Entrepreneur. 

 

 

Mrs. Swetha, Executive,PLANTS ZONE, BANGALORE 

 

She concluded the lecture by thanking all the students, principal and the coordinators. Students 

found this session useful, and interesting.   
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 The Oxford College of Engineering 
 

Department of MCA 
 

CIRCULAR 

 
This is to inform that All the students of MCA Final Year must attend Project  Internship 
Guidance Training Session conducted by Mr. Vikash Kumar from   M/s. Mamentum Technology 
on  10th December 2017 
 
 
 
Venue : 6th Floor MCA Seminar hall  
 
Speaker : Mr. Vikash Kumar , Project Manager  
 
Date and Time : 10 December 2017  [ 10:30-12:15 PM] 
 
           

 
 
 
 
 

Copy to: 
1. Principal 
2. Principal Office 
3. Dept File 
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The Oxford College of Engineering 

Department of MCA 
 

 

 Talk on Final Year Project Internship Guidance  

 

Name of the Guest Speaker : Mr. Vikash Kumar , Project Manager  

 

 

Title :  Applications of Android with Today Market Place   

 

Class and semester: 4
th

 Sem  Section:  A 

 

 

Final Year Students during Session 

 

 

Sl. 

No 

USN Name of the student Signature  

1 1OZ16MCA82 MOHAMMED BILAL YASEEN P 

2 1OZ16MCA83 N SRINIVAS BABU P 

3 1OZ16MCA84 NAVITHA V P 

4 1OZ16MCA85 NAYANA S P 

5 1OZ15MCA78 EMIL JAQUIN P 

6 1OY16MCA88 SUMANA N SHETTY P 
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Outcome: 

 They have understand the requirements of Industry  

 Given  Technology highlights  that is useful for project  

 

 

HOD-MCA 
 

7 1OZ16MCA86 PREETESH B PATEL P 

8 1OZ16MCA87 RAMESHWAR DUBEY P 

9 1OZ16MCA88 RUDRESH A P 

10 1OZ16MCA91 SUBHA SANKAR SARKAR P 

11 1OZ16MCA92 SUJIT N NAIR P 

12 1OZ16MCA93 UJJAWAL YADAV P 

13 1OZ16MCA95 VORA PARTH P 

14 1OZ16MCA96 VORA SAGAR P 

15 1OZ15MCA83 RAJIB KUMAR DAS P 
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